Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
i (Majo) s	ET Patent and Trademark Office
	100742162
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Key Logistics, Inc.	Name: XATA Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 151 East Cliff Road, Suite 10
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State: Minnesota ☐ Other	Street Address: 151 East Cliff Road, Suite 10  City: Burnsville State: MN Zip: 557 REC'D REC'D
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Individual(s) citizenship
attached? □ yes no 🗷	□ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited partnership  (Corporation-state Minnesota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\mathbb{Q}\) Yes \(\mathbb{N}0\) \(\mathbb{Q}\)
Execution Date: April 16, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No A
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,992,105
المستثنائية	I was here attached? I was no #
Auditional	numbers attached? □ yes no 🗷
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1_</li></ul>
mailed:	
Olivon E. Annott Eco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Oliver F. Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	♥ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1540 Kinnard Financial Center	
920 Second Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55402-4014	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
	A NAME AND MATTER CITY AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS O
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature  To the heart of my knowledge and helief, the forest	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	ong nyonnanon is and and correct and any middle copy is a rine
1 / T. Auch	June 1, 199 &
liver F. Arrett, Esq.	Signature Date 8
in at the tree of mod.	8
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
(B No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	ŧ
IB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion	
il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
<b>2</b>	
RK\FORMS\TM-ASSGN.CVR	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Key Logistics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal offices at 7101 York Avenue South, Edina, Minnesota 55435, had adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: ROUTEVIEW, Reg. No. 1,992,105, Registered August 6, 1996

Whereas, XATA Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having it principal offices at 151 East Cliff Road, Suite 10, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Key Logistics, Inc., hereby assigns to XATA Corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof.

Signed at Burnsville, Minnesota, this 16 day of April, (city)

1998.

KEY LOGISTICS, INC.

by Paul S. Tollefson, President

by Junus O. Molf Thomas O. Moll, Vice President

F:\WPWORK\OFA\7002-ASS.415

RECORDED: 06/01/1998